Resolution authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to sign Easement Deed For Public Utilities (Storm) and to accept on behalf of the Storm Sewer Utility a Bill of Sale of Storm Sewer Infrastructure from Kwik Trip, Inc.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Kwik Trip, Inc. relocated the City's storm sewer to a new location to accommodate construction of a building.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City of La Crosse Common Council authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk to sign Easement Deed for Public Utilities (Storm) and to accept on behalf of the Storm Sewer Utility a Bill of Sale of Storm Sewer Infrastructure.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer, City Clerk, Mayor and Utility Manager are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 14, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin